

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1593 / 2014

Smt Kiran Pandey

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shashankar Pareek.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.S. Shekhawat, PP & Mr. Ambrish
Vashistha.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.R. MOOLCHANDANI

Order

10/01/2018

Learned counsel appearing for Advocate Sh. Rishabh Khandelwal has submitted that arguing counsel is out of station and has prayed for an adjournment.

List on 06.02.2018. However, it is made clear that no adjournment will be given on the next date.

(G.R. MOOLCHANDANI) J.