

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1593/2014

Smt Kiran Pandey

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present.
For Complainant(s)	:	Mr. Ravi Chirania.
For State	:	Mr. Arvind Bhadu, PP.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

13/08/2019

A written request of adjournment has been received by the petitioner.

List on 04.09.2019 in the category of held up cases.

It is made clear that no adjournment will be given on the next date.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

CHANDAN /9

सत्यमेव जयते